## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5182030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504925614	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
OPEREM LLC	01/23/2018	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOWL HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	ss: 13254 42ND AVE NE	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98125	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8942533

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (425)224-1690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-311-6760

Email:docket@launchpadip.comCorrespondent Name:LAUNCHPAD IP, INC.Address Line 1:914 164TH ST. SEAddress Line 2:SUITE B-12, #433

Address Line 4: MILL CREEK, WASHINGTON 98012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3051-001-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID C. CONLEE
SIGNATURE:	/David C. Conlee/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=3051-001-03-WA-Secretary-of-State-Amended-Certificate-of-Formation-20180124#page1.tif source=3051-001-03-WA-Secretary-of-State-Amended-Certificate-of-Formation-20180124#page2.tif source=3051-001-03-WA-Secretary-of-State-Amended-Certificate-of-Formation-20180124#page3.tif source=3051-001-03-WA-Secretary-of-State-Amended-Certificate-of-Formation-20180124#page4.tif

PATENT 505135267 REEL: 047132 FRAME: 0770



Filed
Secretary of State
State of Washington
Date Filed: 01/24/2018
Effective Date: 01/24/2018
UBI #: 604 108 302

## **Business Amendment**

### **BUSINESS INFORMATION**

Business Name:

**OPEREM LLC** 

**UBI** Number:

604 108 302

Business Type:

WA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**Business Status:** 

**ACTIVE** 

Principal Office Street Address:

13254 42ND AVE NE, SEATTLE, WA, 98125, USA

Principal Office Mailing Address:

13254 42ND AVE NE, SEATTLE, WA, 98125, USA

**Expiration Date:** 

03/31/2018

Jurisdiction:

UNITED STATES, WASHINGTON

Formation/Registration Date:

03/31/2017

Period of Duration:

**PERPETUAL** 

Inactive Date:

Nature of Business:

## PREPARED AMENDMENT

Do you have a prepared amendment to upload? - Yes

**Prepared Amendment** 

Operem. HOWL Holdings LLC Cert of Amend 1.23.18.pdf

## **BUSINESS TYPE**

Current Business Type:

WA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Amend Business Type:

## **BUSINESS NAME**

This document is a public record. For more information visit www.sos.wa.gov/corps

PATENT REEL: 047132 FRAME: 0771 **Business Name:** 

HOWL HOLDINGS LLC

REGISTERED AGENT RCW 23.95.410

Registered Agent Name Street Address Mailing Address

JAMES HARMON 13254 42ND AVE NE, SEATTLE, WA, 98125-4627, UNITED STATES

DURATION

Duration: **Perpetual** 

**EFFECTIVE DATE** 

Effective Date: **01/23/2018** 

PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Phone:

206-926-7912

Email:

JIM@OPEREM.COM

Street Address:

13254 42ND AVE NE, SEATTLE, WA, 98125, USA

Mailing Address:

13254 42ND AVE NE, SEATTLE, WA, 98125, USA

RETURN ADDRESS FOR THIS FILING

Attention:

JAMES N HARMON

Email:

JIM@OPEREM.COM

Address:

13254 42ND AVE NE, SEATTLE, WA, 98125, USA

UPLOAD ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

Do you have additional documents to upload? No

## **AUTHORIZED PERSON**

I am an authorized person.

Person Type:

**ENTITY** 

First Name:

JAMES

Last Name:

HARMON

Entity Name:

**OPÉREM LLC** 

This document is a public record. For more information visit www.sos.wa.gov/corps

PATENT REEL: 047132 FRAME: 0772

on: -MANAGING M This document is h	EMBER ereby executed under	penalty of law and	d is to the best of	my knowledge, tru	e and correct.	

PATENT REEL: 047132 FRAME: 0773 Page 1 of 1



## **Limited Liability Company**

See attached detailed instructions

	Filling	Fee	\$30.	.00
--	---------	-----	-------	-----

Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00

This Box For Office Use Only

UBI Number: 604-108-302

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Chapter 23.95 RCW

#### **SECTION 1**

NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (LLC): (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State)
Operem LLC
SECTION 2
AMENDMENTS TO CERTIFICATE: (if necessary, attach additional information. If changing the name it must contain one of the following designations: Limited Liability Company, Limited Liability Co or one of these abbreviations: L.L.C. or LLC. If the designation is omitted, it will default to LLC when processed)
Change of name to: HOWL Holdings LLC

# **SECTION 3** EFFECTIVE DATE OF AMENDMENTS TO CERTIFICATE: (please check one of the following) Upon filing by the Secretary of State

Specific Date: \_\_\_\_\_ (Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Amended Certificate has been filed by the Office of the Secretary of State)

#### **SECTION 4**

EXECUTOR INFORMATION (see instructions page)

This document is hereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

James N. Harmon/Co-Managing Member

01/23/2018

2069267912

Printed Name/Title

Date PATENT Phone

REEL: 047132 FRAME: 0774 RECORDED: 05/22/2018